

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3398 OF 2007

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM LD.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG CASTING INDIA(P) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant prays to serve respondent  
No.1 through dasti service. Dasti service is permitted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER