

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3398 OF 2007

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM LD.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG CASTING INDIA(P) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that service has been effected since the Director of respondent no.1 has refused to accept the said notice. That being the position, service may be treated as complete no further step in this regard be taken.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master