

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3398 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM LD.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG CASTING INDIA(P) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellants are represented by the Advocates. Even though
notice of lodgment of petition of appeal has been served on both the
respondents, there is no appearance for them.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Hence, appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar