

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3398/2007

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM LD.&ANR
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S GARG CASTING INDIA(P) LTD.& ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prayed and is granted one week's time to file the resolution.

List the matter after one week.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER